GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.374

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024

EARNING OF RAILWAYS THROUGH CANCELLATION AND CONVERSION
OF TICKETS

374. SMT. MALA ROY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of revenue Railways earn through cancellation of tickets;

(b) the details thereof of last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the details of revenue earned by the Railways through conversion of general coach into 3rd AC coach in the last three years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 374 BY SMT. MALA ROY TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.07.2024 REGARDING EARNING OF
RAILWAYS THROUGH CANCELLATION AND CONVERSION OF TICKETS

(a) and (b) Amount credited on account of cancellation of tickets by passengers is not maintained separately.

(c) No information on this account is maintained. Of the total number of Coaches being presently utilized for running of train services, two-third are non-AC, and one-third are AC variants. Additionally, Indian Railways has also started operating Amrit Bharat services which are fully non-AC trains providing high quality services to the passengers. Keeping in view increased demand, IR has planned to manufacture 10,000 non-AC Coaches including General Class and

Sleeper Class Coaches.
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